P.S. Res. No		r, hi	
FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES THIRD REGULAR SESSION)))	*1" SEP 11	1 .;
SEN	NATE		U
P.S. Resoluti	on No. <u>870</u>		
Introduced by Senator FRANKLIN M. DRILON			

RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE PHILIPPINE NATIONAL DRAGON BOAT TEAM FOR ITS OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE IN THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL DRAGON BOAT FEDERATION WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESOLUTION NO. ____

WHEREAS, on August 30 to September 02 at the Idroscalo Club Milan, Italy, the Philippine Canoe Kayak Federation (PCKF) Dragon Boat team bagged six golds and one silver medal during the recently concluded 2012 International Canoe Federation (ICF) Dragon Boat World Championships;

WHEREAS, the Philippine National Dragon Boat Team took home gold medals in the 10-seater men's 500m, 10-seater mixed 500m, 20-seater mixed 500m, 10 seater men's 200m, 20-seater mixed 200m, and 10-seater mixed 200m and a silver medal in the 20-seater mixed 500m event against such formidable rivals from 13 other countries, including those from traditionally strong contender-countries such as the United States, Russia and Germany;

WHEREAS, this recent victory represents another triumph for the Filipino people and an accomplishment that deserves national praise;

WHEREAS, the National Team proved that with persistence, discipline, unwavering zeal and hard work, it is not impossible to compete with and prevail over established world powers in the dragon boat racing circuit;

WHEREAS, the Philippine Dragon Boat Team deserves to be commended for this exceptional achievement that not only brings pride to our nation but also serves as an inspiration to our citizens who should always aspire to reach such heights that only the utmost of human discipline and perseverance can attain;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to commend the Philippine Canoe Kayak Federation (PCKF) Dragon Boat team for its outstanding performance in the 2012 International Canoe Federation (ICF) Dragon Boat World Championships.

Midul

Adopted,